## **NOTICE TO BIDDER**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of County Commissioners of Custer County, Oklahoma will receive sealed bids either by mail and ground delivery by Friday, February 1, 2019 at 4:00 o'clock p.m., or in person until February 4, 2019 until the hour of 9:00 a.m. on said day, in their office in the Courthouse in Arapaho, Oklahoma. Sealed bids shall be opened on February 4, 2019 at 9:30 o'clock a.m. for the following:

Minimum Specifications

DISTRICT 1 BRIDGE PROJECT

Location E830 and N2301

Custer County, Oklahoma

Specifications and information are on file in the Custer County Clerk's office in Arapaho, Oklahoma and may also be found on Custer County's website, http://www.custer.okcounties.org.

All bids must be in a sealed envelope, clearly marked **BID**, with the **BID OPENING DATE** and **TIME**.

A mandatory Pre-Bid meeting will be held at bridge site at 9:30 a.m. January 15, 2019. Bid will not be accepted if not at meeting.

All bids must be mailed or deliver to:

(Mailing) (Physical)

CUSTER COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE CUSTER COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

P.O. BOX 300 675 WEST "B" STREET

ARAPAHO, OKLAHOMA 73620-0300 ARAPAHO, OKLAHOMA 73620

Please follow all instructions for submitting bid proposals completely.

/S/MELISSA PARKER CUSTER COUNTY CLERK (SEAL)